

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
 Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
 Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/69 to 03/09/20 Include Fees: N
 Transaction Dates: 01/01/69 to 03/09/20 Include Costs: Y
 Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
 Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
 - Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale		
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Principal	Interest	Total
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				
Lien Hldr Id	Name Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
104	ECHVERRI, WILLIAM	04/28/11	Open		0.00 %	44,100.00
14	24 APPLEWOOD DRIVE	Outside				
	UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	07458				
11-00005	24 APPLEWOOD DR		Tax	13,349.61	1,643.57	14,993.18
STONEFIE	Stonefield Investm't Fund11lc		Cost	100.00	0.00	100.00
			Total In Sale:			15,093.18
			Balance as of 12/31/68:			0.00
205	OVENDEN, TIMOTHY JOHN & JULIETTE	07/28/10	Open		0.00 %	81,000.00
4	34 HILLSIDE AVE	Outside				
	UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	07458	2009			
10-00001	34 HILLSIDE AVE		Tax	17,419.86	2,186.19	19,606.05
RIDGE	RIDGE CAPITAL LLC		Cost	100.00	0.00	100.00
			Total In Sale:			19,706.05
			Balance as of 12/31/68:			0.00
209	FARAZ, HAROON AHMED & SOPHIA	04/28/11	Open		0.00 %	60,600.00
2.09	15 CORN MILL COURT	Outside				
	UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	07458				
11-00006	15 CORN MILL CT		Tax	6,125.00	468.31	6,593.31
ROTH	ROTHMAN REALTY I, LLC		Cost	100.00	0.00	100.00
			Total In Sale:			6,693.31
			Balance as of 12/31/68:			0.00
216	50 ANONA HOLDINGS LLC	12/29/16	Open		0.00 %	35,100.00
5	102 PASACK RD	Outside				
	PARK RIDGE, NJ	07656	2015			
16-00001	50 ANONA DR		Tax	2,836.60	418.68	3,255.28
NJLLC	US BANK CUST BV001 TRST & CRDT		Cost	65.11	0.00	65.11
			Total In Sale:			3,320.39
			Balance as of 12/31/68:			0.00
			Tax	12/28/16 16 1 J 061	4,361.96	0.00 7,682.35
			Tax	12/28/16 16 2 J 061	4,193.26	0.00 11,875.61
			Tax	12/28/16 16 3 J 061	4,143.39	0.00 16,019.00
			Tax	12/28/16 16 4 J 061	3,967.95	0.00 19,986.95
			Tax	12/31/16 16 4 J 076	1,200.49	0.00 21,187.44

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
216	5	16-00001 50	ANONA HOLDINGS LLC	Continued		
		Tax	12/31/17 17 4 J 076		1,048.17 0.00	22,235.61
		Tax	02/08/18 17 1 J 061		3,842.04 0.00	26,077.65
		Tax	02/08/18 17 2 J 061		3,838.24 0.00	29,915.89
		Tax	02/08/18 17 3 J 061		4,042.40 0.00	33,958.29
		Tax	02/08/18 17 4 J 061		4,081.41 0.00	38,039.70
304 8	FEYGIN, VLADISLAV & ANNA 7 FOX HILL UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	07/28/10 Outside 07458	Open 2009		0.00 %	71,000.00
10-00002 STONEFIE	7 FOX HILL Stonefield Investm't Fund11lc			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	24,612.99 4,188.91 100.00 0.00	28,801.90 100.00 28,901.90 0.00
305 6.13	PRP II PALS LLC 7114 E STETSON DRIVE #250 SCOTTSDALE, AZ	12/27/07 Outside 85251	Open 2006		0.00 %	7,300.00
07-00001 DEL V	53 GRIST MILL LN ROBERT DEL VECCHIO,PENSION TR			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	4,064.00 671.98 94.72 0.00	4,735.98 94.72 4,830.70 0.00
		Tax	12/27/07 07 1 J 061		641.57 0.00	5,472.27
		Tax	12/27/07 07 2 J 061		464.45 0.00	5,936.72
		Tax	12/27/07 07 3 J 061		315.63 0.00	6,252.35
		Tax	12/27/07 07 4 J 061		121.02 0.00	6,373.37
305 6.13	PRP II PALS LLC 7114 E STETSON DRIVE #250 SCOTTSDALE, AZ	07/28/10 Outside 85251	Open 2009		0.00 %	35,000.00
10-00003 DEFINED	53 GRIST MILL LN DEFINED CAPITAL LLC			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	17,290.99 3,457.00 100.00 0.00	20,747.99 100.00 20,847.99 0.00
501 7	BUDHWANI, NAVIN & MEETA 25 GLENCARL RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	07/28/10 Outside 07458	Open 2009		0.00 %	69,000.00
10-00004 ROTH	25 GLENCARL RD ROTHMAN REALTY I, LLC			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	1,889.30 40.62 38.60 0.00	1,929.92 38.60 1,968.52 0.00
502 15	NIELSEN, FLEMMING & JENSEN, MARIA 18 GLEN CARL RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	12/29/09 Outside 07458	Open 2008		0.00 %	4,000.00
09-00001 HUMBERTO	18 GLENCARL RD HUMBERTO PORTILLO			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	424.00 39.38 15.00 0.00	463.38 15.00 478.38 0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
502	15	09-00001	NIELSEN, FLEMMING & JENSEN, MARIA	Continued		
	Tax	12/29/09 09 1 J 061			1,748.36 0.00	2,226.74
	Tax	12/29/09 09 2 J 061			1,770.26 0.00	3,997.00
	Tax	12/29/09 09 3 J 061			2,318.68 0.00	6,315.68
	Tax	12/29/09 09 4 J 061			2,220.58 0.00	8,536.26
506 11	AZZARITI, ANTHONY & KAREN 15 PARKER PL UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	04/28/11 Outside 07458	Open		0.00 %	23,100.00
11-00003 STONEFIE	15 PARKER PL Stonefield Investm't Fund11lc			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	4,216.00 71.67 85.75 0.00	4,287.67 85.75 4,373.42 0.00
509 10	WARE ASSOCIATES UNKNOWN UNKNOWN	05/15/95 Municipal 00000-0000	Open 1994		18.00 %	0.00
95-06 XXX	SPLIT ROCK RD END (STRIP) Bourough of Upper Saddle River			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	9.35 0.49 15.00 0.00	9.84 15.00 24.84 0.00
	Tax	02/01/95 95 1 J 061	TRANSFER		4.50 0.00	29.34
	Tax	05/01/95 95 2 J 061	TRANSFER		4.50 0.00	33.84
	Tax	08/01/95 95 3 J 061	TRANSFER		4.65 0.00	38.49
	Tax	11/01/95 95 4 J 061	TRANSFER		4.65 0.00	43.14
	Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061	TRANSFER		4.58 0.00	47.72
	Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061	TRANSFER		4.57 0.00	52.29
	Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061	TRANSFER		4.78 0.00	57.07
	Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061	TRANSFER		4.77 0.00	61.84
	Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061	TRANSFER		4.68 0.00	66.52
	Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061	TRANSFER		4.67 0.00	71.19
	Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061	TRANSFER		4.68 0.00	75.87
	Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061	TRANSFER		4.67 0.00	80.54
	Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061	8		4.68 0.00	85.22
	Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061	8		4.67 0.00	89.89
	Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061	8		4.88 0.00	94.77
	Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061	8		4.87 0.00	99.64
	Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		4.78 0.00	104.42
	Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		4.77 0.00	109.19
	Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		5.03 0.00	114.22
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		5.02 0.00	119.24
	Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061			4.90 0.00	124.14
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061			4.90 0.00	129.04
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061			5.40 0.00	134.44
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061			5.40 0.00	139.84
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061			5.15 0.00	144.99
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061			5.15 0.00	150.14
	Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061			5.95 0.00	156.09
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061			5.95 0.00	162.04
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061			5.55 0.00	167.59

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
509	10	95-06 WARE ASSOCIATES	Continued			
		Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061	5.55	0.00	173.14
		Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061	2.05	0.00	175.19
		Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061	2.05	0.00	177.24
		Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061	3.80	0.00	181.04
		Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061	3.80	0.00	184.84
		Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061	4.25	0.00	189.09
		Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061	4.25	0.00	193.34
		Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061	4.03	0.00	197.37
		Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061	4.02	0.00	201.39
		Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061	4.58	0.00	205.97
		Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061	4.57	0.00	210.54
		Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061	4.30	0.00	214.84
		Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061	4.30	0.00	219.14
		Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061	5.10	0.00	224.24
		Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061	4.00	0.00	228.24
		Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061	4.00	0.00	232.24
		Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061	4.00	0.00	236.24
		Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061	5.30	0.00	241.54
		Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061	5.00	0.00	246.54
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	6.00	0.00	252.54
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	6.00	0.00	258.54
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	5.71	0.00	264.25
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	5.00	0.00	269.25
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	6.00	0.00	275.25
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	6.00	0.00	281.25
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	6.42	0.00	287.67
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	5.00	0.00	292.67
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	6.00	0.00	298.67
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	6.00	0.00	304.67
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	6.61	0.00	311.28
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	5.00	0.00	316.28
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	6.00	0.00	322.28
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	6.00	0.00	328.28
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	6.78	0.00	335.06
512 10	MOYA, MARCELO R & DE LA CRUZ, YENY 42 COTTONTAIL TRAIL UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	07/28/10 Outside 07458	Open 2009		0.00 %	25,600.00
10-00005 FRANCENE	42 COTTONTAIL TRAIL FRANCENE OPRIHORY			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	4,467.48 100.00 5,240.73 0.00	5,140.73 100.00 5,240.73 0.00
512 10	MOYA, MARCELO R & DE LA CRUZ, YENY 42 COTTONTAIL TRAIL UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	04/28/11 Outside 07458	Open		0.00 %	32,600.00
11-00002 STONEFIE	42 COTTONTAIL TRAIL Stonefield Investm't Fund11lc			Tax Cost Total In Sale:	18,501.53 100.00 21,216.92	21,116.92 100.00 21,216.92

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip Tax Years	Status Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Status Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
512	10	11-00002 MOYA, MARCELO R & DE LA CRUZ, YENY	Continued			
			Balance as of 12/31/68:			0.00
601 3	EAST CRESCENT DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 1000 WYCKOFF AVENUE MAHWAH, NJ	12/29/09 Outside 07430	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
09-00002 HAVID	572 E CRESCENT AVE HAVID DEVELOPERS LLC		Tax Cost		4,190.51 91.31	375.05 0.00
			Total In Sale:			4,656.87
			Balance as of 12/31/68:			0.00
		Tax 12/29/09 09 1 J 061			1,772.62	0.00
		Tax 12/29/09 09 2 J 061			1,772.62	0.00
		Tax 12/29/09 09 3 J 061			1,829.48	0.00
		Tax 12/29/09 09 4 J 061			1,752.39	0.00
601 7.02 -C004 - -	TSANG, CARY & SHIRLEY 629 KNOLLWOOD RD FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ	12/29/09 Outside 07417	Open		10.00 %	0.00
09-00003 UY	4 SKYMARK CT FREDERICK UY		Sewer Cost		770.57 15.41	0.00 0.00
			Total In Sale:			785.98
			Balance as of 12/31/68:			0.00
601 11.19 -C0040- -	PERDOMO, ARLENE 40 SKYMARK CT UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	12/27/17 Municipal 07458	Open		0.00 %	0.00
17-00002 XXX	40 SKYMARK CT Borough of Upper Saddle River		Sewer Cost		2,017.74 44.57	210.82 0.00
			Total In Sale:			2,273.13
			Balance as of 12/31/68:			0.00
703 7	BAGHDIKIAN, VATCH 40 CARLOUGH RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	04/28/11 Outside 07458	Open		0.00 %	15,100.00
11-00008 ONNIK	42 CARLOUGH RD ONNIK KAZANJIAN		Tax Cost		12,385.76 100.00	1,785.35 0.00
			Total In Sale:			14,271.11
			Balance as of 12/31/68:			0.00
703 14	MALADY, MICHAEL 29 CLOVER LN UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	04/30/12 Outside 07458	Open		0.00 %	40,500.00
12-00001 01	29 CLOVER LANE US BANK CUST FOR PRO CAPITAL1,		Tax Cost		13,070.36 100.00	2,035.39 0.00
			Total In Sale:			15,205.75
			Balance as of 12/31/68:			0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
704 4	LOTITO, ANIELLO NINO & DANIELLE 17 ALPINE COURT ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ	12/27/17 Municipal 07632	Open 2016		0.00 %	0.00
17-00001 XXX	10 CARLOUGH RD Borough of Upper Saddle River			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	183.93 15.00	210.05 15.00 225.05 0.00
	Tax	12/27/17 17 1	J 061		7,217.44	7,442.49
	Tax	12/27/17 17 2	J 061		7,065.76	14,508.25
	Tax	12/27/17 17 3	J 061		7,204.98	21,713.23
	Tax	12/27/17 17 4	J 061		6,886.99	28,600.22
705 26	WULSTER CONSTRUCTION CO C/O HOLIDAY LAKE INN RD1 PORT JERVIS NY	09/04/69 Municipal 12771	Open 1968		8.00 %	0.00
53 XXX	ORCHARD DR Borough of Upper Saddle River			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	6.00 7.00	6.59 7.00 13.59 0.00
	Tax	12/31/69 69 4	J 061	TRANSFER	6.84	20.43
	Tax	12/31/70 70 4	J 061	TRANSFER	7.84	28.27
	Tax	12/31/71 71 4	J 061	TRANSFER	6.30	34.57
	Tax	12/31/72 72 4	J 061	TRANSFER	6.74	41.31
	Tax	12/31/73 73 4	J 061	TRANSFER	6.46	47.77
	Tax	12/31/74 74 4	J 061	TRANSFER	6.74	54.51
	Tax	12/31/75 75 4	J 061	TRANSFER	7.20	61.71
	Tax	12/31/76 76 4	J 061	TRANSFER	8.10	69.81
	Tax	12/31/77 77 4	J 061	TRANSFER	7.30	77.11
	Tax	02/01/78 78 1	J 061	TRANSFER	2.04	79.15
	Tax	05/01/78 78 2	J 061	TRANSFER	2.04	81.19
	Tax	08/01/78 78 3	J 061	TRANSFER	2.34	83.53
	Tax	11/01/78 78 4	J 061	TRANSFER	2.34	85.87
	Tax	02/01/79 79 1	J 061	TRANSFER	2.19	88.06
	Tax	05/01/79 79 2	J 061	TRANSFER	2.19	90.25
	Tax	08/01/79 79 3	J 061	TRANSFER	2.35	92.60
	Tax	11/01/79 79 4	J 061	TRANSFER	2.35	94.95
	Tax	02/01/80 80 1	J 061	TRANSFER	2.27	97.22
	Tax	05/01/80 80 2	J 061	TRANSFER	2.27	99.49
	Tax	08/01/80 80 3	J 061	TRANSFER	2.71	102.20
	Tax	11/01/80 80 4	J 061	TRANSFER	2.71	104.91
	Tax	02/01/81 81 1	J 061	TRANSFER	2.49	107.40
	Tax	05/01/81 81 2	J 061	TRANSFER	2.49	109.89
	Tax	08/01/81 81 3	J 061	TRANSFER	2.67	112.56
	Tax	11/01/81 81 4	J 061	TRANSFER	2.67	115.23
	Tax	02/01/82 82 1	J 061	TRANSFER	2.58	117.81
	Tax	05/01/82 82 2	J 061	TRANSFER	2.58	120.39
	Tax	08/01/82 82 3	J 061	TRANSFER	2.76	123.15
	Tax	11/01/82 82 4	J 061	TRANSFER	2.76	125.91
	Tax	02/01/83 83 1	J 061	TRANSFER	2.67	128.58
	Tax	05/01/83 83 2	J 061	TRANSFER	2.67	131.25

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
705	26	53 WULSTER CONSTRUCTION CO	Continued			
	Tax	08/01/83 83 3 J 061	TRANSFER	2.83	0.00	134.08
	Tax	11/01/83 83 4 J 061	TRANSFER	2.83	0.00	136.91
	Tax	02/01/84 84 1 J 061	TRANSFER	2.75	0.00	139.66
	Tax	05/01/84 84 2 J 061	TRANSFER	2.75	0.00	142.41
	Tax	08/01/84 84 3 J 061	TRANSFER	3.31	0.00	145.72
	Tax	11/01/84 84 4 J 061	TRANSFER	3.31	0.00	149.03
	Tax	02/01/85 85 1 J 061	TRANSFER	3.03	0.00	152.06
	Tax	05/01/85 85 2 J 061	TRANSFER	3.03	0.00	155.09
	Tax	08/01/85 85 3 J 061	TRANSFER	3.57	0.00	158.66
	Tax	11/01/85 85 4 J 061	TRANSFER	3.57	0.00	162.23
	Tax	02/01/86 86 1 J 061	TRANSFER	3.30	0.00	165.53
	Tax	05/01/86 86 2 J 061	TRANSFER	3.30	0.00	168.83
	Tax	08/01/86 86 3 J 061	TRANSFER	3.42	0.00	172.25
	Tax	11/01/86 86 4 J 061	TRANSFER	3.42	0.00	175.67
	Tax	02/01/87 87 1 J 061	TRANSFER	3.36	0.00	179.03
	Tax	05/01/87 87 2 J 061	TRANSFER	3.36	0.00	182.39
	Tax	08/01/87 87 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.00	0.00	188.39
	Tax	11/01/87 87 4 J 061	TRANSFER	6.00	0.00	194.39
	Tax	02/01/88 88 1 J 061	TRANSFER	4.68	0.00	199.07
	Tax	05/01/88 88 2 J 061	TRANSFER	4.68	0.00	203.75
	Tax	08/01/88 88 3 J 061	TRANSFER	5.32	0.00	209.07
	Tax	11/01/88 88 4 J 061	TRANSFER	5.32	0.00	214.39
	Tax	02/01/89 89 1 J 061	TRANSFER	5.00	0.00	219.39
	Tax	05/01/89 89 2 J 061	TRANSFER	5.00	0.00	224.39
	Tax	08/01/89 89 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.04	0.00	230.43
	Tax	11/01/89 89 4 J 061	TRANSFER	6.04	0.00	236.47
	Tax	02/01/90 90 1 J 061	TRANSFER	5.52	0.00	241.99
	Tax	05/01/90 90 2 J 061	TRANSFER	5.52	0.00	247.51
	Tax	08/01/90 90 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.16	0.00	253.67
	Tax	11/01/90 90 4 J 061	TRANSFER	6.16	0.00	259.83
	Tax	02/01/91 91 1 J 061	TRANSFER	5.84	0.00	265.67
	Tax	05/01/91 91 2 J 061	TRANSFER	5.84	0.00	271.51
	Tax	08/01/91 91 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.56	0.00	278.07
	Tax	11/01/91 91 4 J 061	TRANSFER	6.56	0.00	284.63
	Tax	02/01/92 92 1 J 061	TRANSFER	6.20	0.00	290.83
	Tax	05/01/92 92 2 J 061	TRANSFER	6.20	0.00	297.03
	Tax	08/01/92 92 3 J 061	TRANSFER	5.84	0.00	302.87
	Tax	11/01/92 92 4 J 061	TRANSFER	5.84	0.00	308.71
	Tax	02/01/93 93 1 J 061	TRANSFER	6.02	0.00	314.73
	Tax	05/01/93 93 2 J 061	TRANSFER	6.02	0.00	320.75
	Tax	08/01/93 93 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.09	0.00	326.84
	Tax	11/01/93 93 4 J 061	TRANSFER	6.09	0.00	332.93
	Tax	02/01/94 94 1 J 061	TRANSFER	6.06	0.00	338.99
	Tax	05/01/94 94 2 J 061	TRANSFER	6.05	0.00	345.04
	Tax	08/01/94 94 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.55	0.00	351.59
	Tax	11/01/94 94 4 J 061	TRANSFER	6.54	0.00	358.13
	Tax	02/01/95 95 1 J 061	TRANSFER	6.30	0.00	364.43
	Tax	05/01/95 95 2 J 061	TRANSFER	6.30	0.00	370.73
	Tax	08/01/95 95 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.51	0.00	377.24

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
705	26	53 WULSTER CONSTRUCTION CO	Continued			
Tax	11/01/95 95 4 J 061	TRANSFER		6.51	0.00	383.75
Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061	TRANSFER		6.41	0.00	390.16
Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061	TRANSFER		6.40	0.00	396.56
Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061	TRANSFER		6.69	0.00	403.25
Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061	TRANSFER		6.68	0.00	409.93
Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061	TRANSFER		6.55	0.00	416.48
Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061	TRANSFER		6.54	0.00	423.02
Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061	TRANSFER		6.55	0.00	429.57
Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061	TRANSFER		6.54	0.00	436.11
Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061	8		6.55	0.00	442.66
Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061	8		6.54	0.00	449.20
Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061	8		6.83	0.00	456.03
Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061	8		6.82	0.00	462.85
Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		6.69	0.00	469.54
Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		6.68	0.00	476.22
Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		7.04	0.00	483.26
Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		7.03	0.00	490.29
Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061			6.86	0.00	497.15
Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061			6.86	0.00	504.01
Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061			7.56	0.00	511.57
Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061			7.56	0.00	519.13
Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061			7.21	0.00	526.34
Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061			7.21	0.00	533.55
Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061			8.33	0.00	541.88
Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061			8.33	0.00	550.21
Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061			7.77	0.00	557.98
Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061			7.77	0.00	565.75
Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061			15.03	0.00	580.78
Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061			15.03	0.00	595.81
Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061			11.40	0.00	607.21
Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061			11.40	0.00	618.61
Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061			12.75	0.00	631.36
Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061			12.75	0.00	644.11
Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061			12.08	0.00	656.19
Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061			12.07	0.00	668.26
Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061			13.73	0.00	681.99
Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061			13.72	0.00	695.71
Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061			12.90	0.00	708.61
Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061			12.90	0.00	721.51
Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061			14.30	0.00	735.81
Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061			13.00	0.00	748.81
Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061			13.00	0.00	761.81
Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061			13.00	0.00	774.81
Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061			14.90	0.00	789.71
Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061			14.00	0.00	803.71
Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061			17.00	0.00	820.71
Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061			17.00	0.00	837.71
Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061			17.13	0.00	854.84
Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061			17.00	0.00	871.84

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
705	26	53 WULSTER CONSTRUCTION CO		Continued		
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061			17.00 0.00	888.84
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061			17.00 0.00	905.84
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061			18.26 0.00	924.10
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061			18.00 0.00	942.10
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061			18.00 0.00	960.10
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061			18.00 0.00	978.10
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061			17.83 0.00	995.93
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061			17.00 0.00	1,012.93
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061			18.00 0.00	1,030.93
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061			18.00 0.00	1,048.93
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061			18.34 0.00	1,067.27
801 2	CARLOUGH ET AL, CLINTON D 75 CARLOUGH RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ	04/18/02 Municipal 07458-1416	Open 2001		18.00 %	0.00
200204 XXX	235 LAKE ST Borough of Upper Saddle River			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	16.91 0.81 15.00 0.00	17.72 15.00 32.72 0.00
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061			7.77 0.00	40.49
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061			7.77 0.00	48.26
	Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061			22.63 0.00	70.89
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061			22.63 0.00	93.52
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061			15.20 0.00	108.72
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061			15.20 0.00	123.92
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061			17.00 0.00	140.92
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061			17.00 0.00	157.92
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061			16.10 0.00	174.02
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061			16.10 0.00	190.12
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061			18.30 0.00	208.42
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061			18.30 0.00	226.72
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061			17.20 0.00	243.92
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061			17.20 0.00	261.12
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061			18.40 0.00	279.52
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061			18.00 0.00	297.52
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061			18.00 0.00	315.52
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061			18.00 0.00	333.52
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061			19.20 0.00	352.72
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061			18.00 0.00	370.72
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061			22.00 0.00	392.72
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061			22.00 0.00	414.72
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061			23.84 0.00	438.56
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061			23.00 0.00	461.56
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061			23.00 0.00	484.56
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061			23.00 0.00	507.56
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061			24.68 0.00	532.24
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061			23.00 0.00	555.24
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061			23.00 0.00	578.24
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061			23.00 0.00	601.24

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
801 2	200204 CARLOUGH ET AL, CLINTON D Tax Tax Tax Tax Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061 11/01/18 18 4 J 061 02/01/19 19 1 J 061 05/01/19 19 2 J 061 08/01/19 19 3 J 061	Continued		24.44 0.00 24.00 0.00 24.00 0.00 24.00 0.00 24.12 0.00	625.68 649.68 673.68 697.68 721.80
801 2	CARLOUGH ET AL, CLINTON D 75 CARLOUGH RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ 235 LAKE ST FREDERICK UY	12/29/09 Outside 07458-1416	Open 2007, 2008	Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	155.40 25.10 15.00 0.00	180.50 15.00 195.50 0.00
09-00004 UY		12/29/09 09 1 J 061 12/29/09 09 2 J 061 12/29/09 09 3 J 061 12/29/09 09 4 J 061			21.46 0.00 21.06 0.00 21.11 0.00 20.26 0.00	216.96 238.02 259.13 279.39
804 2	KYME, THOMAS & MARCI SELMAN 18 VALLEY LN UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ 18 VALLEY LANE FRANCENE OPRIHORY	07/28/10 Outside 07458	Open 2009	Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	12,757.04 1,365.00 100.00 0.00	14,122.04 100.00 14,222.04 0.00
10-00007 FRANCENE						
804 2	KYME, THOMAS & MARCI SELMAN 18 VALLEY LN UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ 18 VALLEY LANE US Bank Cust/Actlien Holding	10/29/19 Outside 07458	Open 2018	Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	6,664.49 1,009.67 100.00 0.00	7,674.16 100.00 7,774.16 0.00
19-00001 ACTLIEN		11/27/19 19 1 J 061 11/27/19 19 2 J 061 11/27/19 19 3 J 061 11/27/19 19 4 J 061	Actlien LnHldr Actlien LnHldr Actlien LnHldr Actlien LnHldr		4,452.08 0.00 4,275.41 0.00 4,157.29 0.00 3,982.00 0.00	12,226.24 16,501.65 20,658.94 24,640.94
805 1.02	MAC DONALD, RAYMOND & HELEN 39-42 SYCAMORE DR FAIR LAWN NJ 430 WEST SADDLE RIVER RD FARLEY KATZ	12/29/09 Outside 07410-5420	Open 2008	Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	962.49 20.69 19.66 0.00	983.18 19.66 1,002.84 0.00
09-00005 FARLEY		12/29/09 09 1 J 061 12/29/09 09 2 J 061 12/29/09 09 3 J 061 12/29/09 09 4 J 061			1,376.98 0.00 1,376.98 0.00 1,441.52 0.00 1,441.34 0.00	2,379.82 3,756.80 5,198.32 6,639.66

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance	
808 3	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC 14221 DALLAS PKWY #1000 DALLAS, TX	04/30/12 Outside 75254	Open 2011		0.00 %	28,200.00	
12-00002 STONEFIE	11 HESS CT Stonefield Investm't Fund11lc			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	5,355.97 100.00 441.87 0.00	5,797.84 100.00 5,897.84 0.00	
	Tax	04/30/12 12 1	J 074	SUBSEQUENT TAXES	1,813.65	0.00	7,711.49
	Tax	04/30/12 12 2	J 074	SUBSEQUENT TAXES	2,720.00	0.00	10,431.49
808 9	GERGES, EMAD E 18 LAKE RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	12/29/09 Outside 07458	Open 2008		0.00 %	0.00	
09-00006 ROTHMAN	18 LAKE ROAD ROBERT ROTHMAN			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	17,338.89 100.00 3,994.71 0.00	21,333.60 100.00 21,433.60 0.00	
	Tax	12/29/09 09 1	J 061		5,072.71	0.00	26,506.31
	Tax	12/29/09 09 2	J 061		4,876.60	0.00	31,382.91
	Tax	12/29/09 09 3	J 061		4,900.21	0.00	36,283.12
	Tax	12/29/09 09 4	J 061		4,693.27	0.00	40,976.39
809 13	HESSE, RICHARD & AMY 56 OLD STONE CHURCH ROAD UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	04/30/12 Outside 07458	Open 2011		0.00 %	50,500.00	
12-00003 01	56 OLD STONE CHURCH RD US BANK CUST FOR PRO CAPITAL1,			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	9,498.94 100.00 951.83 0.00	10,450.77 100.00 10,550.77 0.00	
810 7.06	U.S.R. HISTORICAL SOCIETY 245 LAKE ST UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ	10/02/90 Municipal 07458-1619	Open 1989		18.00 %	0.00	
90-16 XXX	18 KNIGHTS COURT - REAR Bourough of Upper Saddle River			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	305.08 15.00 26.38 0.00	331.46 15.00 346.46 0.00	
902 6	KOLB, SEAN 62 PARTRIDGE HILL UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	12/14/05 Outside 07458	Open 2004		0.00 %	0.00	
200501 MDSAS	62 PARTRIDGE HILL WACHOVIA-CUST/SASS MUNI V			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	15,253.95 100.00 4,204.74 0.00	19,458.69 100.00 19,558.69 0.00	
	Tax	12/28/05 05 4	J 061	1,2,3,4-05	16,146.63	0.00	35,705.32
	Tax	01/03/06 05 4	J 078	05 YEP	969.77	0.00	36,675.09
	Tax	03/10/06 06 1	J 061	1 QTR 06	3,758.90	0.00	40,433.99
	Tax	05/19/06 06 2	J 061	2 QTR 06	3,720.18	0.00	44,154.17
	Tax	09/12/06 06 3	J 061	3 QTR 06	4,019.13	0.00	48,173.30

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
902	6	200501 KOLB, SEAN		Continued			
	Tax	11/15/06 06 4 J 061 4 QTR 06			3,964.56	0.00	52,137.86
	Tax	12/31/06 06 4 J 078 06 YEP			1,003.51	0.00	53,141.37
	Tax	02/14/07 07 1 J 061 1 QTR 07			3,836.78	0.00	56,978.15
	Tax	05/18/07 07 2 J 061 2 QTR 07			3,844.40	0.00	60,822.55
903 2	FRIEDMAN, ABRAHAM 23 PARTRIDGE HILL UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	10/29/19 Outside 07458	Open 2018		0.00 %	76,000.00	
19-00002 CHRIST	23 PARTRIDGE HILL Christiana C/F CE1/FIRST TRUST			Tax Cost	4,429.00 100.00	643.62 0.00	5,072.62 100.00
				Total In Sale:		5,172.62	
				Balance as of 12/31/68:		0.00	
	Tax	11/27/19 19 1 J 061 CE 1 LnHldr			4,982.80	0.00	10,155.42
	Tax	11/27/19 19 2 J 061 CE 1 LnHldr			4,785.07	0.00	14,940.49
	Tax	11/27/19 19 3 J 061 CE 1 LnHldr			4,653.97	0.00	19,594.46
	Tax	11/27/19 19 4 J 061 CE 1 LnHldr			4,456.00	0.00	24,050.46
911 6	DELUISE (ETAL), LAWRENCE M 58 HIDDEN GLEN RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	07/28/10 Outside 07458	Open 2009		0.00 %	17,700.00	
10-00008 KATZ	58 HIDDEN GLEN RD FARLEY D. KATZ			Tax Cost	1,904.14 40.94	143.03 0.00	2,047.17 40.94
				Total In Sale:		2,088.11	
				Balance as of 12/31/68:		0.00	
919 7	CARBINE, HILDAGARDE P. 12217 CIDER MILL LN. B W BAYONET POINT, FLORIDA	10/20/88 Municipal 33567	Open 1987		18.00 %	0.00	
88-12 XXX	MAPLE RD Borough of Upper Saddle River			Tax Cost	88.08 15.00	6.93 0.00	95.01 15.00
				Total In Sale:		110.01	
				Balance as of 12/31/68:		0.00	
	Tax	02/01/88 88 1 J 061 TRANSFER			94.19	0.00	204.20
	Tax	05/01/88 88 2 J 061 TRANSFER			94.18	0.00	298.38
	Tax	08/01/88 88 3 J 061 TRANSFER			107.07	0.00	405.45
	Tax	11/01/88 88 4 J 061 TRANSFER			107.06	0.00	512.51
	Tax	02/01/89 89 1 J 061 TRANSFER			100.63	0.00	613.14
	Tax	05/01/89 89 2 J 061 TRANSFER			100.62	0.00	713.76
	Tax	08/01/89 89 3 J 061 TRANSFER			121.56	0.00	835.32
	Tax	11/01/89 89 4 J 061 TRANSFER			121.55	0.00	956.87
	Tax	02/01/90 90 1 J 061 TRANSFER			111.09	0.00	1,067.96
	Tax	05/01/90 90 2 J 061 TRANSFER			111.09	0.00	1,179.05
	Tax	08/01/90 90 3 J 061 TRANSFER			123.97	0.00	1,303.02
	Tax	11/01/90 90 4 J 061 TRANSFER			123.97	0.00	1,426.99
	Tax	02/01/91 91 1 J 061 TRANSFER			117.53	0.00	1,544.52
	Tax	05/01/91 91 2 J 061 TRANSFER			117.53	0.00	1,662.05
	Tax	08/01/91 91 3 J 061 TRANSFER			132.02	0.00	1,794.07
	Tax	11/01/91 91 4 J 061 TRANSFER			132.02	0.00	1,926.09
	Tax	12/31/92 92 4 J 061 TRANSFER			17.20	0.00	1,943.29

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
919	7	88-12 CARBINE, HILDAGARDE P.	Continued			
Tax	02/01/93 93 1 J 061	TRANSFER		4.30	0.00	1,947.59
Tax	05/01/93 93 2 J 061	TRANSFER		4.30	0.00	1,951.89
Tax	08/01/93 93 3 J 061	TRANSFER		4.35	0.00	1,956.24
Tax	11/01/93 93 4 J 061	TRANSFER		4.35	0.00	1,960.59
Tax	02/01/94 94 1 J 061	TRANSFER		4.33	0.00	1,964.92
Tax	05/01/94 94 2 J 061	TRANSFER		4.32	0.00	1,969.24
Tax	08/01/94 94 3 J 061	TRANSFER		4.68	0.00	1,973.92
Tax	11/01/94 94 4 J 061	TRANSFER		4.67	0.00	1,978.59
Tax	02/01/95 95 1 J 061	TRANSFER		4.50	0.00	1,983.09
Tax	05/01/95 95 2 J 061	TRANSFER		4.50	0.00	1,987.59
Tax	08/01/95 95 3 J 061	TRANSFER		4.65	0.00	1,992.24
Tax	11/01/95 95 4 J 061	TRANSFER		4.65	0.00	1,996.89
Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061	TRANSFER		4.58	0.00	2,001.47
Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061	TRANSFER		4.57	0.00	2,006.04
Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061	TRANSFER		4.77	0.00	2,010.81
Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061	TRANSFER		4.78	0.00	2,015.59
Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061	TRANSFER		4.68	0.00	2,020.27
Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061	TRANSFER		4.67	0.00	2,024.94
Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061	TRANSFER		4.68	0.00	2,029.62
Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061	TRANSFER		4.67	0.00	2,034.29
Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061	8		4.68	0.00	2,038.97
Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061	8		4.67	0.00	2,043.64
Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061	8		4.88	0.00	2,048.52
Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061	8		4.87	0.00	2,053.39
Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		4.78	0.00	2,058.17
Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		4.77	0.00	2,062.94
Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		5.03	0.00	2,067.97
Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		5.02	0.00	2,072.99
Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061			4.90	0.00	2,077.89
Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061			4.90	0.00	2,082.79
Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061			5.40	0.00	2,088.19
Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061			5.40	0.00	2,093.59
Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061			5.15	0.00	2,098.74
Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061			5.15	0.00	2,103.89
Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061			5.95	0.00	2,109.84
Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061			5.95	0.00	2,115.79
Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061			5.55	0.00	2,121.34
Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061			5.55	0.00	2,126.89
Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061			2.05	0.00	2,128.94
Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061			2.05	0.00	2,130.99
Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061			3.80	0.00	2,134.79
Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061			3.80	0.00	2,138.59
Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061			4.25	0.00	2,142.84
Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061			4.25	0.00	2,147.09
Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061			4.03	0.00	2,151.12
Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061			4.02	0.00	2,155.14
Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061			4.58	0.00	2,159.72
Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061			4.57	0.00	2,164.29
Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061			4.30	0.00	2,168.59

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
919	7	88-12 CARBINE, HILDAGARDE P.	Continued			
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061		4.30	0.00	2,172.89
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061		5.10	0.00	2,177.99
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061		4.00	0.00	2,181.99
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061		4.00	0.00	2,185.99
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061		4.00	0.00	2,189.99
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061		5.30	0.00	2,195.29
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061		5.00	0.00	2,200.29
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,206.29
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,212.29
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,218.29
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		5.71	0.00	2,224.00
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061		5.00	0.00	2,229.00
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,235.00
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,241.00
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		6.42	0.00	2,247.42
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		5.00	0.00	2,252.42
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,258.42
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,264.42
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		6.61	0.00	2,271.03
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		5.00	0.00	2,276.03
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,282.03
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,288.03
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		6.78	0.00	2,294.81
919 8	CARBINE, HILDAGARDE P. 12217 CIDER MILL LN. B W BAYONET POINT, FLORIDA	10/20/88 Municipal 33567	Open 1987		18.00 %	0.00
88-13 XXX	ASH RD Borough of Upper Saddle River			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	71.64 15.00	6.06 0.00 92.70 0.00
	Tax	02/01/88 88 1 J 061 TRANSFER		90.09	0.00	182.79
	Tax	05/01/88 88 2 J 061 TRANSFER		90.09	0.00	272.88
	Tax	08/01/88 88 3 J 061 TRANSFER		102.41	0.00	375.29
	Tax	11/01/88 88 4 J 061 TRANSFER		102.41	0.00	477.70
	Tax	02/01/89 89 1 J 061 TRANSFER		96.25	0.00	573.95
	Tax	05/01/89 89 2 J 061 TRANSFER		96.25	0.00	670.20
	Tax	08/01/89 89 3 J 061 TRANSFER		116.27	0.00	786.47
	Tax	11/01/89 89 4 J 061 TRANSFER		116.27	0.00	902.74
	Tax	02/01/90 90 1 J 061 TRANSFER		106.26	0.00	1,009.00
	Tax	05/01/90 90 2 J 061 TRANSFER		106.26	0.00	1,115.26
	Tax	08/01/90 90 3 J 061 TRANSFER		118.58	0.00	1,233.84
	Tax	11/01/90 90 4 J 061 TRANSFER		118.58	0.00	1,352.42
	Tax	02/01/91 91 1 J 061 TRANSFER		112.42	0.00	1,464.84
	Tax	05/01/91 91 2 J 061 TRANSFER		112.42	0.00	1,577.26
	Tax	08/01/91 91 3 J 061 TRANSFER		126.28	0.00	1,703.54
	Tax	11/01/91 91 4 J 061 TRANSFER		126.28	0.00	1,829.82
	Tax	12/31/92 92 1 J 061 TRANSFER		17.20	0.00	1,847.02
	Tax	02/01/93 93 1 J 061 TRANSFER		4.30	0.00	1,851.32

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
919	8	88-13 CARBINE, HILDAGARDE P.	Continued			
Tax	05/01/93 93 2 J 061	TRANSFER		4.30	0.00	1,855.62
Tax	08/01/93 93 3 J 061	TRANSFER		4.35	0.00	1,859.97
Tax	11/01/93 93 4 J 061	TRANSFER		4.35	0.00	1,864.32
Tax	02/01/94 94 1 J 061	TRANSFER		4.33	0.00	1,868.65
Tax	05/01/94 94 2 J 061	TRANSFER		4.32	0.00	1,872.97
Tax	08/01/94 94 3 J 061	TRANSFER		4.68	0.00	1,877.65
Tax	11/01/94 94 4 J 061	TRANSFER		4.67	0.00	1,882.32
Tax	02/01/95 95 1 J 061	TRANSFER		4.50	0.00	1,886.82
Tax	05/01/95 95 2 J 061	TRANSFER		4.50	0.00	1,891.32
Tax	08/01/95 95 3 J 061	TRANSFER		4.65	0.00	1,895.97
Tax	11/01/95 95 4 J 061	TRANSFER		4.65	0.00	1,900.62
Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061	TRANSFER		4.58	0.00	1,905.20
Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061	TRANSFER		4.57	0.00	1,909.77
Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061	TRANSFER		4.78	0.00	1,914.55
Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061	TRANSFER		4.77	0.00	1,919.32
Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061	TRANSFER		4.68	0.00	1,924.00
Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061	TRANSFER		4.67	0.00	1,928.67
Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061	TRANSFER		4.68	0.00	1,933.35
Tax	11/04/97 97 4 J 061	TRANSFER		4.67	0.00	1,938.02
Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061		8	4.68	0.00	1,942.70
Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061		8	4.67	0.00	1,947.37
Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061		8	4.88	0.00	1,952.25
Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061		8	4.87	0.00	1,957.12
Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		4.78	0.00	1,961.90
Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		4.77	0.00	1,966.67
Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		5.03	0.00	1,971.70
Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		5.02	0.00	1,976.72
Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061			4.90	0.00	1,981.62
Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061			4.90	0.00	1,986.52
Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061			5.40	0.00	1,991.92
Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061			5.40	0.00	1,997.32
Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061			5.15	0.00	2,002.47
Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061			5.15	0.00	2,007.62
Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061			5.95	0.00	2,013.57
Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061			5.95	0.00	2,019.52
Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061			5.55	0.00	2,025.07
Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061			5.55	0.00	2,030.62
Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061			2.05	0.00	2,032.67
Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061			2.05	0.00	2,034.72
Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061			3.80	0.00	2,038.52
Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061			3.80	0.00	2,042.32
Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061			4.25	0.00	2,046.57
Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061			4.25	0.00	2,050.82
Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061			4.03	0.00	2,054.85
Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061			4.02	0.00	2,058.87
Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061			4.58	0.00	2,063.45
Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061			4.57	0.00	2,068.02
Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061			4.30	0.00	2,072.32
Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061			4.30	0.00	2,076.62

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
919	8	88-13	CARBINE, HILDAGARDE P.	Continued		
	Tax	08/01/05	05 3 J 061		5.10 0.00	2,081.72
	Tax	11/01/05	05 4 J 061		4.00 0.00	2,085.72
	Tax	02/01/06	06 1 J 061		4.00 0.00	2,089.72
	Tax	05/01/06	06 2 J 061		4.00 0.00	2,093.72
	Tax	08/01/06	06 3 J 061		5.30 0.00	2,099.02
	Tax	11/01/06	06 4 J 061		5.00 0.00	2,104.02
	Tax	02/01/16	16 1 J 061		6.00 0.00	2,110.02
	Tax	05/01/16	16 2 J 061		6.00 0.00	2,116.02
	Tax	08/01/16	16 3 J 061		5.71 0.00	2,121.73
	Tax	11/01/16	16 4 J 061		5.00 0.00	2,126.73
	Tax	02/01/17	17 1 J 061		6.00 0.00	2,132.73
	Tax	05/01/17	17 2 J 061		6.00 0.00	2,138.73
	Tax	08/01/17	17 3 J 061		6.42 0.00	2,145.15
	Tax	11/01/17	17 4 J 061		5.00 0.00	2,150.15
	Tax	02/01/18	18 1 J 061		6.00 0.00	2,156.15
	Tax	05/01/18	18 2 J 061		6.00 0.00	2,162.15
	Tax	08/01/18	18 3 J 061		6.61 0.00	2,168.76
	Tax	11/01/18	18 4 J 061		5.00 0.00	2,173.76
	Tax	02/01/19	19 1 J 061		6.00 0.00	2,179.76
	Tax	05/01/19	19 2 J 061		6.00 0.00	2,185.76
	Tax	08/01/19	19 3 J 061		6.78 0.00	2,192.54
922 12	LEE,SUSAN 48 DEERFIELD LN UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ	12/03/14 Outside 07458-1771	Open 2013		0.00 %	110,100.00
14-00001 ONNIK	48 DEERFIELD LANE ONNIK KAZANJIAN			Tax Cost Total In Sale:	12,145.65 100.00 2,824.96	14,970.61 100.00 15,070.61
				Balance as of 12/31/68:		0.00
	Tax	12/03/14	14 1 J 074		3,494.44 0.00	18,565.05
	Tax	12/03/14	14 2 J 074		3,357.82 0.00	21,922.87
	Tax	12/03/14	14 3 J 074		3,320.70 0.00	25,243.57
	Tax	12/03/14	14 4 J 074		3,179.06 0.00	28,422.63
922 12	LEE,SUSAN 48 DEERFIELD LN UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ	10/29/19 Outside 07458-1771	Open 2018		0.00 %	58,200.00
19-00003 ONNIK	48 DEERFIELD LANE ONNIK KAZANJIAN			Tax Cost Total In Sale:	13,235.74 100.00 2,170.67	15,406.41 100.00 15,506.41
				Balance as of 12/31/68:		0.00
	Tax	11/27/19	19 1 J 061 Kazan LnHldr		3,754.67 0.00	19,261.08
	Tax	11/27/19	19 2 J 061 Kazan LnHldr		3,605.68 0.00	22,866.76
	Tax	11/27/19	19 3 J 061 Kazan LnHldr		3,507.40 0.00	26,374.16
	Tax	11/27/19	19 4 J 061 Kazan LnHldr		3,359.00 0.00	29,733.16

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
1004 16	VERILLO, JUDITH 20 GINKGO COURT UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	04/30/13 Outside 07458	Open		0.00 %	65,000.00
13-00003 ONNIK	20 GINKGO CT ONNIK KAZANJIAN			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	7,491.68 100.00 668.53 0.00	8,160.21 100.00 8,260.21 0.00
1004 19	HOWARD, JAMES R & STEPHANIE 23 MIDLAND DRIVE UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	04/30/13 Outside 07458	Open		0.00 %	65,000.00
13-00002 NJLLC	7 GINKGO CT US BANK CUST BV001 TRST & CRDT			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	18,641.83 100.00 2,768.09 0.00	21,409.92 100.00 21,509.92 0.00
1005 5	KALRA, KANWAL 19 ROXBURY DOWNS UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	12/27/07 Outside 07458	Open 2006		0.00 %	50,000.00
07-00002 SASS	100 LAKE ST 1ST UNION NAT'L BNK CT/MD SASS			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	10,129.37 100.00 2,717.39 0.00	12,846.76 100.00 12,946.76 0.00
		Tax	12/27/07 07 1 J 061		387.61	0.00
		Tax	12/27/07 07 2 J 061		280.60	0.00
		Tax	12/27/07 07 3 J 061		190.69	0.00
		Tax	12/27/07 07 4 J 061		73.14	0.00
1010 5	WEINER, ERIC & MYLSON,VIDA 7 BROOKSIDE DRIVE UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	04/30/12 Outside 07458	Open 2011		0.00 %	38,900.00
12-00005 02	7 BROOKSIDE DR Rosehill Fund 1 LLC			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	11,942.00 100.00 1,672.61 0.00	13,614.61 100.00 13,714.61 0.00
1012 3	GADALLA, EMAN 881 CONKLIN AVENUE MAYWOOD, NJ	10/29/19 Outside 07607	Open 2018		0.00 %	25,000.00
19-00004 PROCAP	52 WARE RD US BANK CUST/PRO CAP8			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	3,236.00 74.30 478.93 0.00	3,714.93 74.30 3,789.23 0.00
		Tax	11/27/19 19 1 J 061 ProCap8 Lhhldr		3,049.33	0.00
		Tax	11/27/19 19 2 J 061 ProCap8 Lhhldr		2,928.32	0.00
		Tax	11/27/19 19 3 J 061 ProCap8 Lhhldr		801.64	0.00
		Tax	11/27/19 19 4 J 061 ProCap8 Lhhldr		767.00	0.00
		Tax	02/27/20 20 1 J 061 ProCap LnHldr		1,750.46	0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
1016 1.22 -C0022- - 17-00003 XXX	SPENCE, DONNA 22 CHAPEL LANE UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ 22 CHAPEL LANE Borough of Upper Saddle River	12/27/17 Municipal 07458 2017	Open		0.00 %	0.00
				Sewer Cost	670.01 15.00	12.80 0.00
				Total In Sale:		682.81
				Balance as of 12/31/68:		15.00
						697.81
						0.00
1108 24 10-00009 STONEFIE	GONZALEZ, IVAN ETAL 8 CANTERBURY CT UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ 8 CANTERBURY COURT Stonefield Investm't Fund11lc	07/28/10 Outside 07458 2009	Open		0.00 %	38,000.00
				Tax Cost	16,874.30 100.00	3,150.61 0.00
				Total In Sale:		20,024.91
				Balance as of 12/31/68:		100.00
						20,124.91
						0.00
1112 1 09-00008 HUMBERTO	DHUPAR, UPASNA 31 BARR LN MONROE, NY 4 KRONER FARM CT HUMBERTO PORTILLO	12/29/09 Outside 10950 2008	Open		0.00 %	0.00
				Tax Cost	4,458.30 100.00	644.23 0.00
				Total In Sale:		5,102.53
				Balance as of 12/31/68:		100.00
						5,202.53
						0.00
				Tax	12/29/09 09 1 J 061	3,447.23
				Tax	12/29/09 09 2 J 061	0.00
				Tax	12/29/09 09 3 J 061	8,649.76
				Tax	12/29/09 09 4 J 061	0.00
						12,020.19
						2,143.47
						0.00
						14,163.66
						0.00
						16,216.52
1201 8 14-00003 NJLLC	WALKER, AUSTIN R & JACLYN D 20 BRYERS LANE UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ 20 BRYERS LN US BANK CUST BV001 TRST & CRDT	12/03/14 Outside 07458 2013	Open		0.00 %	86,000.00
				Tax Cost	3,350.95 86.97	493.46 0.00
				Total In Sale:		3,844.41
				Balance as of 12/31/68:		86.97
						3,931.38
						0.00
				Tax	12/03/14 14 1 J 074	3,792.55
				Tax	12/03/14 14 2 J 074	0.00
				Tax	12/03/14 14 3 J 074	7,723.93
				Tax	12/03/14 14 4 J 074	0.00
						11,368.20
						3,603.60
						0.00
						14,971.80
						0.00
						18,420.78
1202 14 94-10 00006	TAYLOR, DALLAS A JR 349 W SADDLE RIVER RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ 228 LAKE ST BARBARA HAUBENSTOCK	05/17/94 Outside 07458-2146 1993	Open		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax Cost	313.20 15.00	13.70 0.00
				Total In Sale:		326.90
				Balance as of 12/31/68:		15.00
						341.90
						0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
1202 14	TAYLOR, DALLAS A JR 349 W SADDLE RIVER RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ	05/15/95 Outside 07458-2146	Open 1994		18.00 %	0.00
95-04 00007	228 LAKE ST FUNB AS CUSTODIAN NAT'L TAX FU		Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	1,296.00 28.38	123.17 0.00	1,419.17 28.38 1,447.55 0.00
1202 14	TAYLOR, DALLAS A JR 349 W SADDLE RIVER RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ	05/20/96 Municipal 07458-2146	Open 1995		18.00 %	0.00
96-07 XXX	228 LAKE ST Borough of Upper Saddle River		Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	1,317.60 30.79	221.80 0.00	1,539.40 30.79 1,570.19 0.00
	Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061	TRANSFER		329.40 0.00	1,899.59
	Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061	TRANSFER		329.40 0.00	2,228.99
	Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061	TRANSFER		343.80 0.00	2,572.79
	Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061	TRANSFER		343.80 0.00	2,916.59
	Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061	TRANSFER		336.60 0.00	3,253.19
	Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061	TRANSFER		336.60 0.00	3,589.79
	Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061	TRANSFER		336.60 0.00	3,926.39
	Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061	TRANSFER		336.60 0.00	4,262.99
	Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061	8		336.60 0.00	4,599.59
	Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061	8		336.60 0.00	4,936.19
	Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061	8		351.00 0.00	5,287.19
	Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061	8		351.00 0.00	5,638.19
	Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		343.80 0.00	5,981.99
	Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		343.80 0.00	6,325.79
	Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		361.80 0.00	6,687.59
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		361.80 0.00	7,049.39
	Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061			352.80 0.00	7,402.19
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061			352.80 0.00	7,754.99
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061			388.80 0.00	8,143.79
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061			388.80 0.00	8,532.59
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061			370.80 0.00	8,903.39
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061			370.80 0.00	9,274.19
	Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061			428.40 0.00	9,702.59
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061			428.40 0.00	10,130.99
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061			399.60 0.00	10,530.59
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061			399.60 0.00	10,930.19
	Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061			170.40 0.00	11,100.59
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061			170.40 0.00	11,270.99
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061			285.00 0.00	11,555.99
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061			285.00 0.00	11,840.99
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061			318.75 0.00	12,159.74
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061			318.75 0.00	12,478.49
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061			301.88 0.00	12,780.37
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061			301.87 0.00	13,082.24
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061			343.13 0.00	13,425.37

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
1202	14	96-07 TAYLOR, DALLAS A JR		Continued			
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061			343.12	0.00	13,768.49
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061			322.50	0.00	14,090.99
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061			322.50	0.00	14,413.49
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061			341.50	0.00	14,754.99
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061			341.00	0.00	15,095.99
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061			332.00	0.00	15,427.99
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061			332.00	0.00	15,759.99
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061			354.50	0.00	16,114.49
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061			354.00	0.00	16,468.49
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061			420.00	0.00	16,888.49
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061			420.00	0.00	17,308.49
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061			432.25	0.00	17,740.74
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061			431.00	0.00	18,171.74
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061			426.00	0.00	18,597.74
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061			426.00	0.00	19,023.74
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061			452.50	0.00	19,476.24
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061			452.00	0.00	19,928.24
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061			439.00	0.00	20,367.24
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061			439.00	0.00	20,806.24
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061			446.75	0.00	21,252.99
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061			446.00	0.00	21,698.99
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061			443.00	0.00	22,141.99
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061			443.00	0.00	22,584.99
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061			449.50	0.00	23,034.49
1202 15	CARLOUGH,CLINTON D ET/ALS 75 CARLOUGH RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ	04/18/02 Municipal 07458-1416	Open 2001		18.00 %	0.00	
200205 XXX	226 LAKE ST Borough of Upper Saddle River			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	13.09 15.00	0.61 0.00	13.70 15.00 28.70 0.00
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061			6.11	0.00	34.81
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061			6.10	0.00	40.91
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061			3.04	0.00	43.95
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061			3.04	0.00	46.99
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061			3.40	0.00	50.39
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061			3.40	0.00	53.79
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061			3.22	0.00	57.01
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061			3.22	0.00	60.23
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061			3.66	0.00	63.89
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061			3.66	0.00	67.55
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061			3.44	0.00	70.99
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061			3.44	0.00	74.43
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061			4.28	0.00	78.71
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061			3.00	0.00	81.71
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061			4.00	0.00	85.71
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061			4.00	0.00	89.71
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061			3.64	0.00	93.35

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance		
1202	15	200205 CARLOUGH,CLINTON D ET/ALS	Continued			
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061			3.00 0.00	96.35
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061			4.00 0.00	100.35
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061			5.17 0.00	105.52
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061			5.00 0.00	110.52
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061			5.00 0.00	115.52
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061			5.00 0.00	120.52
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061			4.74 0.00	125.26
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061			4.00 0.00	129.26
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061			5.00 0.00	134.26
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061			5.00 0.00	139.26
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061			4.89 0.00	144.15
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061			4.00 0.00	148.15
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061			5.00 0.00	153.15
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061			5.00 0.00	158.15
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061			5.02 0.00	163.17
1202	CARLOUGH,CLINTON D ET/ALS	12/29/09	Open		18.00 %	0.00
15	75 CARLOUGH RD	Outside				
09-00009	UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ	07458-1416	2007, 2008			
UY	226 LAKE ST			Tax	31.08 5.09	36.17
	FREDERICK UY			Cost	15.00 0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		51.17
				Balance as of 12/31/68:		0.00
	Tax	12/29/09 09 1 J 061			4.29 0.00	55.46
	Tax	12/29/09 09 2 J 061			4.21 0.00	59.67
	Tax	12/29/09 09 3 J 061			4.22 0.00	63.89
	Tax	12/29/09 09 4 J 061			4.05 0.00	67.94
1203	UNKNOWN	10/20/88	Open		18.00 %	0.00
18	UNKNOWN	Municipal				
88-15	UNKNOWN		1987			
XXX	327 EAST SADDLE RIV REAR			Tax	11.70 4.31	16.01
	Borough of Upper Saddle River			Cost	15.00 0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		31.01
				Balance as of 12/31/68:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/88 88 1 J 061 TRANSFER			2.93 0.00	33.94
	Tax	05/01/88 88 2 J 061 TRANSFER			2.92 0.00	36.86
	Tax	08/01/88 88 3 J 061 TRANSFER			3.33 0.00	40.19
	Tax	11/01/88 88 4 J 061 TRANSFER			3.32 0.00	43.51
	Tax	02/01/89 89 1 J 061 TRANSFER			3.13 0.00	46.64
	Tax	05/01/89 89 2 J 061 TRANSFER			3.12 0.00	49.76
	Tax	08/01/89 89 3 J 061 TRANSFER			3.78 0.00	53.54
	Tax	11/01/89 89 4 J 061 TRANSFER			3.77 0.00	57.31
	Tax	02/01/90 90 1 J 061 TRANSFER			3.45 0.00	60.76
	Tax	05/01/90 90 2 J 061 TRANSFER			3.45 0.00	64.21
	Tax	08/01/90 90 3 J 061 TRANSFER			3.85 0.00	68.06
	Tax	11/01/90 90 4 J 061 TRANSFER			3.85 0.00	71.91
	Tax	02/01/91 91 1 J 061 TRANSFER			3.65 0.00	75.56
	Tax	05/01/91 91 2 J 061 TRANSFER			3.65 0.00	79.21

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1203	18	88-15 UNKNOWN	Continued			
	Tax	08/01/91 91 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.10	0.00	83.31
	Tax	11/01/91 91 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.10	0.00	87.41
	Tax	02/01/92 92 1 J 061	TRANSFER	3.88	0.00	91.29
	Tax	05/01/92 92 2 J 061	TRANSFER	3.87	0.00	95.16
	Tax	08/01/92 92 3 J 061	TRANSFER	3.87	0.00	99.03
	Tax	11/01/92 92 4 J 061	TRANSFER	3.86	0.00	102.89
	Tax	02/01/93 93 1 J 061	TRANSFER	3.87	0.00	106.76
	Tax	05/01/93 93 2 J 061	TRANSFER	3.87	0.00	110.63
	Tax	08/01/93 93 3 J 061	TRANSFER	3.92	0.00	114.55
	Tax	11/01/93 93 4 J 061	TRANSFER	3.91	0.00	118.46
	Tax	02/01/94 94 1 J 061	TRANSFER	3.90	0.00	122.36
	Tax	05/01/94 94 2 J 061	TRANSFER	3.89	0.00	126.25
	Tax	08/01/94 94 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.21	0.00	130.46
	Tax	11/01/94 94 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.20	0.00	134.66
	Tax	02/01/95 95 1 J 061	TRANSFER	4.05	0.00	138.71
	Tax	05/01/95 95 2 J 061	TRANSFER	4.05	0.00	142.76
	Tax	08/01/95 95 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.19	0.00	146.95
	Tax	11/01/95 95 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.18	0.00	151.13
	Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061	TRANSFER	4.12	0.00	155.25
	Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061	TRANSFER	4.12	0.00	159.37
	Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.30	0.00	163.67
	Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.29	0.00	167.96
	Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061	TRANSFER	4.21	0.00	172.17
	Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061	TRANSFER	4.21	0.00	176.38
	Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.21	0.00	180.59
	Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.20	0.00	184.79
	Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061	8	4.21	0.00	189.00
	Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061	8	4.21	0.00	193.21
	Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061	8	4.39	0.00	197.60
	Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061	8	4.38	0.00	201.98
	Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	4.30	0.00	206.28
	Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	4.30	0.00	210.58
	Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	4.52	0.00	215.10
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	4.52	0.00	219.62
	Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061		4.41	0.00	224.03
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061		4.41	0.00	228.44
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061		4.86	0.00	233.30
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061		4.86	0.00	238.16
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061		4.64	0.00	242.80
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061		4.63	0.00	247.43
	Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061		5.36	0.00	252.79
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061		5.35	0.00	258.14
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061		5.00	0.00	263.14
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061		4.99	0.00	268.13
	Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061		6.41	0.00	274.54
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061		6.40	0.00	280.94
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061		5.70	0.00	286.64
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061		5.70	0.00	292.34
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061		6.38	0.00	298.72

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1203	18	88-15 UNKNOWN	Continued			
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061		6.37	0.00	305.09
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061		6.04	0.00	311.13
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061		6.04	0.00	317.17
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061		6.86	0.00	324.03
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061		6.86	0.00	330.89
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061		6.45	0.00	337.34
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061		6.45	0.00	343.79
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061		7.65	0.00	351.44
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061		6.00	0.00	357.44
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061		7.00	0.00	364.44
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061		7.00	0.00	371.44
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061		7.45	0.00	378.89
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061		6.00	0.00	384.89
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		8.00	0.00	392.89
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		8.00	0.00	400.89
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		9.07	0.00	409.96
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061		9.00	0.00	418.96
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		9.00	0.00	427.96
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		9.00	0.00	436.96
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		9.13	0.00	446.09
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		8.00	0.00	454.09
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		9.00	0.00	463.09
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		9.00	0.00	472.09
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		9.42	0.00	481.51
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		8.00	0.00	489.51
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		9.00	0.00	498.51
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		9.00	0.00	507.51
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		9.67	0.00	517.18
1204 7.01	CHEN, HAO & MIAO, YU 320 LAKE ST UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	04/28/11 Outside 07458	Open		0.00 %	5,100.00
11-00001 HAVID	320 LAKE ST HAVID DEVELOPERS LLC		Tax Cost	2,282.31 48.23	129.42 0.00	2,411.73 48.23
			Total In Sale:			2,459.96
			Balance as of 12/31/68:			0.00
1204 7.02	SAHU, NIKITA 324 LAKE ST UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	04/28/11 Outside 07458	Open		0.00 %	7,100.00
11-00004 STONEFIE	324 LAKE ST Stonefield Investm't Fund11lc		Tax Cost	1,509.31 31.41	60.97 0.00	1,570.28 31.41
			Total In Sale:			1,601.69
			Balance as of 12/31/68:			0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
1204 22 10-00011 FRANCENE	BLAUVELT, SUSAN BEATRICE 13 OAK DR UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ 13 OAK DR FRANCENE OPRIHORY	07/28/10 Outside 07458 2009	Open		0.00 %	26,500.00
			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	12,081.74 100.00	1,603.93 0.00	13,685.67 100.00 13,785.67 0.00
1204 22 11-00009 ONNIK	BLAUVELT, SUSAN BEATRICE 13 OAK DR UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ 13 OAK DR ONNIK KAZANJIAN	04/28/11 Outside 07458	Open		0.00 %	57,100.00
			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	25,895.23 100.00	3,738.07 0.00	29,633.30 100.00 29,733.30 0.00
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061	924.05	0.00	30,657.35
1212 2 12-00006 04	DELA CRUZ, JOHN & ROSARIO 15 FALMOUTH AVENUE ELMWOOD PARK, NJ 36 GRAND VIEW AVE Marshall Catz	04/30/12 Outside 07407 2011	Open		0.00 %	27,100.00
			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	1,312.02 26.71	23.62 0.00	1,335.64 26.71 1,362.35 0.00
1217 19 10-00012 OAK	MONFORTH, MICHAEL HENRY & ANNA I 39 TIMBERLANE RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ 39 TIMBERLANE RD 72 OAK STREET HOLDINGS LLC	07/28/10 Outside 07458 2008, 2009	Open		0.00 %	14,600.00
			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	8,012.98 100.00	1,334.97 0.00	9,347.95 100.00 9,447.95 0.00
1222 3 09-00010 ROTHMAN	DAVIS, MICHAEL & STACY 144 DIMMING ROAD UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ 144 DIMMIG RD ROBERT ROTHMAN	12/29/09 Outside 07450 2008	Open		0.00 %	11,100.00
			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	15,751.31 100.00	3,460.43 0.00	19,211.74 100.00 19,311.74 0.00
	Tax	12/29/09 09 1	J 061	9,946.60	0.00	29,258.34
	Tax	12/29/09 09 2	J 061	9,562.07	0.00	38,820.41
	Tax	12/29/09 09 3	J 061	9,607.97	0.00	48,428.38
	Tax	12/29/09 09 4	J 061	9,204.41	0.00	57,632.79

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
1224 12	CHAI, CHUL & SUNG & KIM, MICHELLE 51 DIMMIG RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ	04/30/12 Outside 07458-2202	Open 2011		0.00 %	45,900.00
12-00007 ONNIK	51 DIMMIG RD ONNIK KAZANJIAN		Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	8,515.35 100.00	1,007.52 0.00	9,522.87 100.00 9,622.87 0.00
1301 12	GAGA REALTY LLC 26 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD MONTVALE, NJ	10/29/19 Outside 07645	Open 2017		0.00 %	0.00
19-00005 RIDGEB	207 ROUTE 17 Ridgeback Ventures LLC		Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	0.00 251.32 15.00	0.00 46.80 0.00	0.00 298.12 15.00 313.12 0.00
	Tax	11/27/19 19 2	J 061 Ridgebk LnHldr	2,030.02	0.00	2,343.14
	Tax	11/27/19 19 3	J 061 Ridgebk LnHldr	2,032.15	0.00	4,375.29
	Tax	11/27/19 19 4	J 061 Ridgebk LnHldr	1,930.51	0.00	6,305.80
1302 8.01	PIONEER DEVELOPERS INCORPORATED 160 HOPPER AVENUE WALDWICK, NJ	07/28/10 Outside 07463	Open 2008, 2009		0.00 %	19,000.00
10-00013 STONEFIE	86 PLEASANT AVE Stonefield Investm't Fundllc		Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	9,688.50 100.00	1,603.78 0.00	11,292.28 100.00 11,392.28 0.00
1302 13	174 ROUTE 17 CORPORATION 174 ROUTE 17 UPPER SADDLE RIVER, N.J.	10/29/19 Outside 07458	Open 2018		0.00 %	17,100.00
19-00006 ROTH	174 ROUTE 17 ROTHMAN REALTY I, LLC		Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	87.62 15.00	13.10 0.00	100.72 15.00 115.72 0.00
	Tax	11/27/19 19 1	J 061 Rothman LnHldr	5,413.72	0.00	5,529.44
	Tax	11/27/19 19 2	J 061 Rothman LnHldr	5,198.89	0.00	10,728.33
	Tax	11/27/19 19 3	J 061 Rothman LnHldr	5,056.36	0.00	15,784.69
	Tax	11/27/19 19 4	J 061 Rothman LnHldr	4,842.00	0.00	20,626.69
1303 4.01	WALKER, CRAIG & KIM 12 GARDEN COURT UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ	04/30/12 Outside 07458	Open 2011		0.00 %	164,000.00
12-00008 03	12 GARDEN COURT Singh Real Estate		Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/68:	39,808.07 100.00	6,012.03 0.00	45,820.10 100.00 45,920.10 0.00

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assign/O.B. Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj Outside Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal Total Balance
Tax	60	0.00	519,762.60 56,797.73	0.00	0.00	0.00 287,329.07	0.00	0.00	59,115.21 863,889.40
Sewer	4	0.00	3,980.06 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	2,911.37 3,980.06
Cost	63	0.00	4,154.86 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	217.36 4,154.86
Lien Totals	127	0.00	527,897.52 56,797.73	0.00	0.00	0.00 287,329.07	0.00	0.00	62,243.94 872,024.32

Total Certs: 63

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/1969 to 03/09/2020

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/68 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	449,278.22	
Sewer	3,709.64	
Cost	4,154.86	
Interest	70,754.80	
TOTAL TAX SALE		527,897.52

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	56,797.73	
Sewer	0.00	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		56,797.73

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS 0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
Lien - Transfer Exst	250,732.06	0.00	250,732.06
Lien - Transfer O.B.	32,375.07	0.00	32,375.07
6% Penalty	2,248.66	0.00	2,248.66
Lien Trnf Exst Pnlty	1,973.28	0.00	1,973.28
	<u>287,329.07</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>287,329.07</u>
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS			<u>287,329.07</u>

BALANCE AS OF 03/09/20

Tax	863,889.40	
Sewer	3,980.06	
Cost	4,154.86	
Installment Principal	0.00	
TOTAL BALANCE		872,024.32

MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 03/09/20			
Tax	59,115.21		
Sewer	2,911.37		
Cost	217.36		
Installment Principal	0.00		
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE			<u>62,243.94</u>
TOTAL PREMIUM			1,745,800.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>